
Number of Starters =Lothian Car Club (Edinburgh) Ltd

Car Name Practice Timed Runs
No. 1 2 3 4 1 2

16/17th June 2007 90

Class 2 - ROAD SALOON CARS OVER 1400 cc UP TO 1800CC
21 FINLAY WHYTE 63.74 54.25 53.48 52.46 9999.92.99 23.3 2.96 21.13 2.78 19.26 3 21.93 2.67 18.85 2.63 18.6
22 CHRIS KNOX 58.94 55.34 54.51 52.8 52.45 51.552.87 21.75 2.77 20.23 2.64 20.56 3.11 21.43 2.61 19.21 2.65 18.74
23 JOHN MCGILL 72.2 69.18 62.78 63.41 63.66 61.183.2 26.87 3.27 25.6 2.88 22.62 3.41 24.29 3.08 22.6 2.9 21.62
24 ALEX MURRAY 63.75 61.55 58.41 59.06 58.55 58.073.28 23.87 3.22 23.02 3.05 21.49 3.08 21.64 3.02 21.41 2.96 21.06
25 IAN RAINNIE 59.3 57.21 56.85 56.07 55.1 57.162.94 21.29 2.83 20.39 2.74 20.35 2.74 20.13 2.78 19.85 2.74 19.98
26 SIMON BROWNLEE 61.38 59.73 58.13 57.8 56.86 57.192.95 22.35 2.94 21.48 2.75 20.75 2.79 20.03 2.74 20.53 2.85 20.55

726 SCOTT BROWNLEE 61.96 58.94 56.66 56.513 22.45 21.47 2.72 20.54 2.72 20.29
Class 3 - ROAD SALOON CARS OVER 1800cc

30 DONALD McCASKILL 55.78 52.31 50.96 49.36 49.142.24 19.63 2.11 18.92 1.96 18.05 3.11 21.09 2.07 17.24 2.14 17.41
31 DAVID SLEIGH 52.95 50.95 49.26 48.76 48.53 48.522.23 18.77 2.44 19.29 2.26 17.41 2.15 16.92 2.14 16.85 2.16 16.98
32 JOHN STEVENSON 54.8 49.48 47.43 46 46.412.39 19.45 2.38 17.37 2.14 16.97 2.88 21.54 2.05 15.99 1.91 15.81
33 MIKE HUNTER 999.99 999.992.67 20.09 2.72 20.81 2.32 19.71

Class 4 - ROAD SPORTS CARS UP TO 1400cc
36 COLIN HODGE 62.27 57.67 54.28 53.95 52.79 51.472.92 21.76 2.67 21.03 2.44 19.75 2.57 19.4 2.44 18.97 2.37 18.58
37 JOHN HAMILTON 64.36 61.08 51.53 51.83 50.29 49.273.36 21.68 3.42 21.72 2.71 18.64 3.07 19.27 2.95 18.77 2.85 17.64
38 NICOLA MENZIES 67.48 58.04 53.44 54.24 53.17 51.833.12 24.46 2.74 19.38 2.69 19.44 2.69 19.62 2.58 19.29 2.52 18.67
39 WILLIAM BEATON 59.51 53.78 999.99 999.993.04 20.56 2.68 19.15 2.47 17.32
40 LAWRENCE HOY 57.11 52.84 49.61 48.98 999.99 48.412.85 20.26 2.45 19.07 2.29 19.44 2.31 17.17 2.47 18.18 2.34 16.96

Class 5 - ROAD SPORTS CARS 1400cc UP TO 1700cc
43 MELVYN HARTLEY 60.41 55.22 52.45 52.62 50.94 50.462.96 21.9 2.74 19.73 2.46 17.77 2.49 18.75 2.48 18.17
44 MARTYN DUNN 60.85 55.42 55.25 54.79 53.84 55.153.32 21.9 2.76 19.72 2.57 18.85 2.72 19.57 2.71 19.03 2.59 19.59
45 IAIN McKENZIE 59.75 54.35 51.77 51.06 50.77 51.853.03 22.16 2.81 19.76 2.39 19.4 2.9 18.83 2.32 18.21 2.36 17.9
47 FERGUS DUNCAN 55.03 51.46 50.44 49.82 49.67 49.442.52 19.91 2.33 18.53 2.29 18.53 2.96 20.17 2.27 17.9 2.31 17.67

Class 6 - ROAD SPORTS CARS OVER 1700cc
48 JOHN LOWE 62.25 57.07 55.84 54.17 52.84 52.642.82 22.67 2.74 21.09 2.65 18.32 2.6 19.66 2.69 19.46 2.59 19.29
49 LESLIE MUTCH 61.15 54.98 50.68 50.61 48.82 49.582.72 22.99 2.49 20.21 2.34 20.65 2.34 18.05 2.26 17.44 2.21 17.2
50 STEVEN MURRAY 61.03 53.59 49.99 999.99 999.992.93 22.41 2.81 19.82 2.58 18.28 2.6 18.47
51 JAMIE THOMSON 59.09 53.72 52.84 50.67 50.4 51.282.8 21.12 2.5 19.1 2.23 18.91 2.4 18.08 2.26 17.81 2.37 18.26
52 JAMES WILLIS 65.02 57.21 54.39 54.72 53.76 53.062.91 23.65 2.58 20.97 2.39 19.43 2.54 20.28 2.49 19.7 2.38 19.03
53 CRAIG NICOL 56.56 51.15 47.39 47.44 46.47 46.722.85 20.35 2.61 18.04 2.39 16.91 2.39 16.83 2.31 16.57 2.34 16.57

749 NEIL MUTCH 999.99 999.99
753 ALAN NICOL 53.69 49.88 47.22 47.122.88 19.04 2.69 18.29 2.39 16.78 2.4 16.74

Class 10 - MOD PROD SPORTS CARS OVER 1400cc
56 NINA BAKER 65.48 65.16 61.41 999.99 999.992.83 23.4 2.47 25.08 2.52 22.05
57 DREW MURRAY 57.39 53.26 48.91 48.13 47.39 47.632.67 20.49 2.85 19.29 2.34 17.43 2.36 17.26 2.15 16.77 2.11 15.15
58 GARRY DICKSON 55.35 49.86 45.77 45.53 44.5 999.992.68 19.88 2.46 18.41 2.15 16.04 2.26 16.21 2.16 15.76

Class 11 - MOD PROD SALOON CARS OVER 2000cc
62 THOMAS TWEMLOW 63.58 62.07 57.62 56.96 56.95 56.463.09 22.41 3.08 22.77 2.74 20.64 2.68 20.56 2.81 20.98 2.61 16.79
63 GEOFF TWEMLOW 58.33 55.49 54.58 54.36 53.31 54.762.39 20.63 2.34 19.68 2.17 19.57 2.25 19.27 2.2 18.74 2.23 20.15

Class 14 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS UP TO 2000cc
65 JOHN COWIE 55.31 53.4 51.74 51.9 51.39 50.692.92 20.07 2.85 19.22 2.63 18.33 2.7 18.57 2.58 18.29 2.46 19.03
66 RICHARD MATOSSIAN 57.05 53.34 52.59 51.87 51.1 50.872.99 21.22 2.66 19.24 2.65 19.39 2.66 19 2.53 18.49 2.47 17.91
67 ANDREW SUTHERLAND 62.99 57.02 54.88 54.5 53.03 51.623.15 21.74 2.73 19.63 2.53 18.93 2.45 18.7 2.41 18.26 2.41 18.42
68 GEORGE EMMERSON 62.06 53.25 47.34 47.3 45.8 45.93.08 21.9 2.64 18.89 2.44 16.81 2.41 16.73 2.46 16.39 2.34 17.84
69 IAN FIDOE 50.58 47.64 44.62 43.3 43.552.5 17.82 2.32 17.01 2.09 15.74 2.06 15.48 2.02 16.12

769 SIMON FIDOE 54.79 49.86 45.27 42.95 43.223.1 20.59 2.97 18.93 2.21 16.32 2.18 15.54 2.1 15.28
Class 15 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS OVER 2000cc

72 MIKE SIDGWICK 55.85 50.5 49.53 46.37 46.382.8 20.11 2.57 18.62 2.43 18.96 2.39 16.88 2.36 15.21
Class 16 - RACING CARS UP TO 600cc

75 DAVID OLDRIDGE 54.92 49.97 46.73 47.56 46.882.83 19.36 2.34 17.55 2.17 16.17 2.11 16.2 2.13 16.77
76 IAN CRUICKSHANKS 57.99 54.37 56.28 55.18 53.452.77 21.09 2.19 18.77 2.49 19.74 2.41 19.48 2.3 16.02

775 MIKE FITZSIMONS 58.91 52.05 49.91 48.34 48.32.85 21.31 2.68 18.98 2.12 17.59 2.24 17.11 2.07 16.87
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Class 17 - RACING CARS OVER 600cc UP TO 1100cc
79 ALASTAIR FRASER 63.67 56.48 53.93 53.85 52.86 53.883.13 22.37 20.34 2.73 2.46 18.83 2.81 19.54 2.45 19.05 2.5 18.65
80 HAMISH LINDSAY 58.34 48.61 45.26 45.14 43.33 43.482.46 20.23 2.47 17.17 2.08 16.26 2.19 15.89 2.12 15.29 2.1 19.11
81 TOM GRAHAM 56.7 52.53 49.72 49.59 49.4 49.253.01 20.04 2.66 18.38 2.41 17.71 2.5 17.8 2.52 17.6 2.32 15.39
82 GEORGE COGHILL 54.21 49.12 46.92 45.09 45.322.85 19.69 2.57 17.49 2.31 16.33 2.51 16.68 2.43 16.08 2.34 17.34
83 OLIVIA COOPER 57.73 55.77 48.54 47.15 46.792.68 19.95 2.71 18.72 2.09 31.1 2.16 16.78 2.07 16.59 2.11 16.3
84 STEVE MARR 53.98 49.78 46.92 48.68 46.38 46.062.76 19.3 2.47 18.02 2.25 16.56 3.02 17.78 2.28 16.39 2.2 16.27
85 COLIN GRAHAM 56.26 50.43 60.58 47.84 999.99 999.992.67 19.59 2.44 17.8 2.18 16.5 2.18 16.75 2.07 15.66
86 GEORGE BROWN 53.36 50.03 47.99 46.48 45.16 43.852.36 18.55 2.23 17.5 2.02 16.79 2.14 15.85 2.02 16.43

780 ROGER LINDSAY 65.97 58.5 60.26 55.11 53.45 54.152.8 23.3 2.79 21.09 2.56 21.41 2.42 19.92 2.27 18.74 2.3 19.74
783 LIAM COOPER 58.94 52.56 48.22 49.01 47.08 9999.92.52 19.85 2.05 16.65 2.32 17.16 2.21 16.35 1.98 15.86
786 RICHARD BROWN 54.03 49.37 45.8 44.43 43.352.58 19.07 2.18 17.24 2.04 15.88 2.19 16.1 2.09 15.51 2.02 15.86

Class 18 - RACING CARS 1100cc TO 1600cc
89 IAN DAVIDSON 999.99 999.992.57 17.14
90 STEPHEN OWEN 52.28 46.57 43.4 41.982.52 18.37 2.38 16.98 2.32 15.53 2.26 15.38
91 CHRIS PICKERING 51.78 47.14 41.54 41.142.78 18.14 2.54 16.03 2.07 20.18 2.15 14.79 2.11 14.5 2.11 19.8
92 PHIL JEFFERIES 999.99 999.992.8 17.91
93 TIM WILSON 50.34 45.01 41.12 40.92.66 17.3 2.44 15.2 2.27 14.4
94 JONATHAN RARITY 48.87 43.82 41.57 40.61 40.262.73 17.09 2.27 15.6 2.13 14.51 2.07 14.6 2.03 14.21 2.04 14.54

791 RUSS PICKERING 52.6 47.83 44.3 48.18 44.36 43.912.48 18.45 2.51 17.11 2.25 16.79 2.27 18.3 2.29 15.75 2.25 14.95
792 RICHARD FODEN 999.99 999.992.6 23.83 2.76 17.32

Class 19 - RACING CARS OVER 1600cc UP TO 2000cc
10 TOM NEW 54.68 44.46 40.6 40.512.9 18.23 2.49 15.79 18.56 2.43 14.93 2.3 14.3 2.14 17.98
97 WALLACE MENZIES 49.77 46.84 41.51 41.652.55 17.61 2.42 16.9 2.1 14.57 2.15 15.27 2.03 14.45 1.95 14.09
98 KEITH HARRIS 64.21 56.25 50.97 49.852.71 24.06 2.28 20.9 2.14 15.1 2.11 18.88 2.21 18.23 2.2 14.29

Class 20 - RACING CARS OVER 2000cc
1 MARTIN GROVES 46.47 41.71 37.34 37.882.63 16.03 2.34 14.37 2.14 13.35 2.28 13.41 2.16 12.86 2.22 13.28
2 SCOTT MORAN 49.79 41.98 37.77 37.882.75 17.05 2.42 14.49 2.16 13.28 2.27 13.27 2.32 19.71
3 ROGER MORAN 49.74 42.39 39.02 38.28 38.092.54 17.92 2.47 15.2 2.2 13.92 2.22 13.44 2.23 13.81
4 SIMON DURLING 46.79 40.95 38.39 38.242.73 16.2 2.46 14.3 2.19 13.47 2.24 13.41 2.76 19.68
6 PAUL RANSON 52.05 42.86 39.42 40.31 40.06 39.442.96 18.29 2.49 15.19 2.28 14.58 2.3 14.2 2.23 13.93 2.26 14.14
7 CHRISTOPHER MERRICK 51.63 44.72 40.44 9999.92.55 18.53 2.39 16.04 1.96 13.78 2.36 14.83 2.13 14.06 2.13 13.4

11 TREVOR WILLIS 48.41 40.79 38.83 38.442.58 16.57 2.35 14.62 2.21 13.77 2.23 13.39 2.9 21.62
12 BASIL PITT 51.22 45.87 42.31 42.032.33 17.96 2.32 16.55 2.23 15.81 2.31 15.48 2.68 18.96
99 STEWART R ROBB 50.26 43.63 41.23 40.453.03 17.54 2.12 14.81 2.03 14.4 1.97 14.39 1.98 14.49 2.07 14.26

101 GRAEME WIGHT jnr 45.79 41.17 38.02 37.982.85 16.08 2.51 14.66 2.27 13.5 2.57 13.56 2.36 13.61 2.4 14.39
102 JAMES BRIMS 52.95 46.32 41.66 43.212.54 18.45 2.3 16.65 2.27 15.27 2.3 15.5 2.17 15.04 2.15 13.9
799 STEWART ROBB 55 49.05 42.07 43.1 41.07 40.332.63 19.38 2.22 17.22 1.96 15.96 2.08 15.54 2.08 14.57 1.98 15.78

Class 21 - Classic & Thoroughbred Sports Cars
103 TOM WILSON 59.51 56.89 54.9 54.5 54.022.6 21.27 2.89 20.8 2.75 13.6 2.79 20.02 2.78 19.99 2.74 13.54
104 JIMMY CROW 61.19 58.41 55.2 55.223.13 22.37 3.35 26.07 2.88 21.41 2.47 19.94
105 RONALD IRELAND 68.15 61.73 59.11 59.813.13 27.27 3.08 23.1 2.9 22.94 2.76 21.71 2.9 20.13
106 JAMES WILLIS 69.62 58.68 57.964.12 26.55 2.8 21.98 2.81 22.33
107 ALEX GRAHAM 61.78 56.79 55.14 54.882.93 21.85 3.06 22.16 2.85 20.44 2.63 19.86 2.77 21.38
108 GRAHAM COWIE 73.63 65.27 65.313.13 25.96 2.94 23.33 2.93 23.66 2.92 19.89
109 KENNY ALLEN 63.76 56.07 56.73 53.152.87 21.88 3.1 20.68 2.7 20.03 2.86 19.77 2.49 23.32
113 SCOTT GOODFELLOW 999.99 999.99

Class 22 - MARQUE SPORTS CARS
110 TOM MACMILLAN 64.61 57.85 55.08 55.332.78 23.2 2.8 20.86 2.52 19.65 2.51 18.93
111 GRAEME BREMNER 999.99 999.992.71 20.41

Class 23 - NATIONAL B LICENCE HOLDERS ONLY
29 JOHN RAMSAY 67.74 58.65 57.392.97 24.25 2.88 22.42 2.73 22.23 2.75 23.33

112 EION MACDONALD 70.68 63.4 60.03 60.333.13 26.46 2.37 22.98 2.38 22.6 2.74 20.06
756 MIKE JOLLY 78.97 62.92 60.32.94 30.64 2.53 25.66 2.65 22.2
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Lothian Car Club (Edinburgh) Ltd
NATIONAL

Top Twelve Run Off - 1 - Results
Car No. /64 /s Time

1 2.06 13.36 36.95MARTIN GROVES
2 2.10 13.00 37.20SCOTT MORAN

11 2.03 13.09 37.57TREVOR WILLIS
4 2.08 13.07 37.73SIMON DURLING
3 2.20 13.39 37.86ROGER MORAN
6 2.20 13.50 38.29PAUL RANSON
7 2.17 13.98 39.45CHRISTOPHER MERRIC

99 1.82 14.07 39.83STEWART ROBB
10 2.17 14.27 40.01TOM NEW
93 2.19 14.54 41.19TIM WILSON
97 2.07 14.10 42.04WALLACE MENZIES

101 0.00 0.00 999.99GRAEME WIGHT jnr

999.99 represents no time recorded



Lothian Car Club (Edinburgh) Ltd
NATIONAL

Top Twelve Run Off - 2 - Results
Car No. /64 /s Time

1 2.06 12.47 36.00MARTIN GROVES

2 2.07 12.73 36.07SCOTT MORAN

3 2.15 13.10 37.29ROGER MORAN

11 2.08 12.94 37.54TREVOR WILLIS

4 2.18 13.13 37.56SIMON DURLING

6 2.13 13.26 38.14PAUL RANSON

7 2.14 13.99 39.57CHRISTOPHER MERRICK

10 2.18 14.09 39.71TOM NEW

99 2.00 14.31 40.08STEWART ROBB

91 2.19 14.13 40.24CHRIS PICKERING

93 2.24 14.29 40.33TIM WILSON

101 0.00 0.00 999.99GRAEME WIGHT jnr

999.99 represents no time recorded


